NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Frank Hay Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 48 Ponsonby Road, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: 1965/847.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 22 September 1972.

Name of Liquidator: R. A. Wood.

Address: 48 Ponsonby Road, Auckland.

R. A. WOOD, Official Liquidator.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 Notice of Winding-up Order

Name of Company: Alan N. Foster I.td. (in liquidation). Address of Company: Formerly care of Smith and Barnett, 109 Collingwood Street, Hamilton, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: G.R. 144/72.

Date of Order: 8th September 1972.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 July 1972.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

First Floor, State Insurance Building, 136 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

2753

ESKAY METALWARE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Order and of First Meeting of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Eskay Metalware Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: 188 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Registry of Supreme Court: Christchurch.

Number of Matter: M. 153/72.

Date of Order: 1 September 1972.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 August 1972.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: Conference Room, Fourth Floor, State Insurance Building, Hereford Place, Christchurch, on Thursday, 28 September 1972, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 12 noon. IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

2710

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CHALET RENDEZVOUS (1964) LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Chalet Rendezvous (1964) Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 12th day of October 1972 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Act, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 5th day of September 1972.

REX KING, Liquidator. Address of Liquidator: Rex King, Bank of New Zealand Chambers, Gladstone Road (P.O. Box 85), Gisborne. 2609

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

R. A. WOOD, Official Liquidator,

Name of Company: M. T. O'Malley Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 48 Ponsonby Road, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 559/67.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 22 September 1972. Nume of Liquidator: R. A. Wood.

Address: 48 Ponsonby Road, Auckland.

2746

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

A meeting of creditors will be held at 11.30 a.m. on Thursday, 28 September 1972, at the offices of the liquidator, Mason, King, and Partners, Eighth Floor, Local Government Building, 114 Lambton Quay, Wellington. Business:

1. To receive the report of the liquidator on the progress of the winding up to date.

2. General.

A statement of receipts and payments for the period 17 August 1971 - 27 August 1972, appears below:

			Receipts	Payments
Cash at bank			۵ 858.67	3
	•••••	•••••		
Sale of business			2,700.00	
Collected from debtors			2,103.20	
Refund of insurance			24.73	
Professional fees, etc., p	rior to	liqui-		
dator's appointment o	n 27.	August		
1971				806.08
Legal fees				25.00
Liquidation expenses	•			41.62
Liquidator's fee to date				595.90
First dividend of 30c in the dollar to				
creditors proving before	23 Ma	av 1972		3,065.78
Balance on hand		•		1,152.22
				·
			\$5,686.60	\$5,686.60

M. J. MASON, Liquidator.

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of D. H. A. RURAL (N.Z.) LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Hutchison, Hull, and Co., Durham Street East, on Friday the 29th day of September 1972 at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Business:

To consider, and if thought fit, pass the following resolution, namely:

That the books and records of the company be stored by the liquidator for a period of not less than 2 years from the date of dissolution and afterwards disposed of.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 8th day of September, 1972.

R. G. BANNISTER, Liquidator.

2747

2719

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 Notice of Winding-up Order

Name of Company: Alloy Hulls (N.Z.) Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, 208 Oxford Tetrace, Christchurch 1, now Seventh Floor, State Insurance Building, Hereford Place, (P.O. Box 1454), Christchurch.

Registry of Supreme Court: Christchurch.

Number of Matter: M. 154/72.

Date of Order: 11 September 1972.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 August 1972.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignec, Provisional Liquidator.

2718

M. J. MASON, Equidator.

No. 75